
R
eversion of Funds:
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C
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aiver
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escription of Transfer:

Total Am
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R
equesting C

ouncil M
em
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C

M
's D

istrict:

R
equesting C

ouncil M
em

ber:
C

M
's D

istrict:

Prepared By:
O
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X
  BU

D
G

ET O
R

D
IN

AN
C

E
  TR

AN
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 D
IR
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D
ate R

ec'd.
D

ate Fw
d.

D
isapproved

D
epartm

ent H
ead

M
ayor's O

ffice

Accounting D
ivision

Budget D
ivision

D
ate of Action By M

ayor:
Approved:

D
ivision C

hief:
D

ate Initiated:

Prepared By:
Phone N

um
ber:

Initiated / R
equested By (if other than D

epartm
ent):

C
ity of Jacksonville, Florida

R
equest for Budget Transfer Form

Jacksonville Public Library
D

epartm
ent or Area R

esponsible for C
ontract / C

om
pliance / O

versight

This BT is requesting to transfer available funds from
 the Kids H

ope Alliance JaxKids Trust Fund to the Pubic Library's Board Trust Fund to cover the costs associated w
ith 

overseeing the operations of the Jacksonville Public Library's Story Journeys Literacy Enrichm
ent Sum

m
er Program

.

N
/A

C
ITY C

O
U

N
C

IL

$5,763.60

N
/A

255-6029

9/28/21

C
huck M

cN
eil, Asst. D

irector Finance & Adm
in. Services

N
/A

O
FFIC

E O
F TH

E M
A

YO
R

N
/A

C
ouncil D

istrict(s)

N
/A

Subfund / Indexcode / Subobject / Project  Prj-D
tl / G
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rt-D

tl
N

/A
This is an all years sub-fund

Fiscal Yr(s) of carry over   (all-years funds do not require a carryover)
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TR
A

N
SFER

 FR
O

M
:   (R

evenue line item
s in this area are being appropriated and expense line item

s are being de-appropriated.)
Total:

11,527.20
$      

R
ev  

Exp
Fund Title

Activity /  G
rant / Project Title

Line Item
 / Account Title

Am
ount

Fund
C

enter
Account

Project
Activity

Interfund
Future

Exp
G

eneral Trust  & Agency - 
C

arryforw
ard Self-Appropriated

Jax Book C
lub Education TF

O
ther Proffesional Services

 $           364.03 
11527

181001
531090

001568
00000000

00000
0000000

Exp
G

eneral Trust  & Agency - 
C

arryforw
ard Self-Appropriated

Jax Book C
lub Education TF

C
ontractural Services

 $        3,416.14 
11527

181001
534100

001568
00000000

00000
0000000

Exp
G

eneral Trust  & Agency - 
C

arryforw
ard Self-Appropriated

Jax Book C
lub Education TF

Printing and Binding C
om

m
ercial

 $            47.15 
11527

181001
547210

001568
00000000

00000
0000000

Exp
G

eneral Trust  & Agency - 
C

arryforw
ard Self-Appropriated

Jax Book C
lub Education TF

Advertising and Prom
otion

 $            44.80 
11527

181001
548010

001568
00000000

00000
0000000

Exp
G

eneral Trust  & Agency - 
C

arryforw
ard Self-Appropriated

Jax Book C
lub Education TF

M
isc Services and C

harges
 $            80.03 

11527
181001

549040
001568

00000000
00000

0000000

Exp
G

eneral Trust  & Agency - 
C

arryforw
ard Self-Appropriated

Jax Book C
lub Education TF

ISA C
opy C

enter
 $           991.00 

11527
181001

549512
001568

00000000
00000

0000000

Exp
G

eneral Trust  & Agency - 
C

arryforw
ard Self-Appropriated

Jax Book C
lub Education TF

O
ffice Supplies - O

ther
 $           500.00 

11527
181001

551010
001568

00000000
00000

0000000

Exp
G

eneral Trust  & Agency - 
C

arryforw
ard Self-Appropriated

Jax Book C
lub Education TF

Food
 $           320.45 

11527
181001

552060
001568

00000000
00000

0000000

R
ev

Board of Library Trustees Trust
Transfer In from

 KH
A Trust Fund

Intrafund-Transfer In
 $        5,763.60 

11521
191040

381920
000000

00001683
11527

0000000

TR
A

N
SFER

 TO
:   (R

evenue line item
s in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line item

s are being appropriated.)
Total:

11,527.20
$      

R
ev  

Exp
Fund Title

Activity /  G
rant / Project Title

Line Item
 / Account Title

Am
ount

Fund
C

enter
Account

Project
Activity

Interfund
Future

Exp
Board of Library Trustees Trust

Youth Program
s - Story Journeys 

Sum
m

er Learning
Trust Fund Authorized Expenditures

 $        5,763.60 
11521

185101
549006

000000
00001683

00000
0000000

Exp
G

eneral Trust  & Agency - 
C

arryforw
ard Self-Appropriated

Transfer O
ut of KH

A Trust Fund
Intrafund-Transfer O

ut
 $        5,763.60 

11527
191040

591920
001568

00000000
11521

0000000

Accounting C
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 D
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