City of Jacksonville, Florida Request for Budget Transfer Form

Prepared By: Chuck McNeil, Asst. Director Finance & Admin. Services Phone Number: 255-6 Initiated / Requested By (if other than Department): N/A	Action By Mayor: Approved:	Budget Division	Accounting Division	Department Head Date Rec'd. Date Fwd. Approved Disapproved	OFFICE OF THE MAYOR X BUDGET ORDINANCE TRANSFER DIRECTIVE TD / BT Number: BT 22-013	Prepared By: Ordinance:	Requesting Council Member: CM's District:	Requesting Council Member: CM's District:	CITY COUNCIL	Total Amount Appropriated: \$5,763.60	Justification for / Description of Transfer: This BT is requesting to transfer available funds from the Kids Hope Alliance JaxKids Trust Fund to the Pubic Library's Board Trust Fund to cover the costs associated with overseeing the operations of the Jacksonville Public Library's Story Journeys Literacy Enrichment Summer Program.	N/A	redirod (II applicable).	nd Waived (if applicable):	Reversion of Funds: N/A This is an all ye (if applicable) Subfund / Indexcode / Subobject / Project Pri-Dtl / Grant Grt-Dtl Fiscal Yr(s) of carry over (all-years	Jacksonville Public Library Department or Area Responsible for Contract / Compliance / Oversight Council Di
lumber: 255-6029					1	linance:	District:	District:			Trust Fund to cover the costs associated with			CID (yes or no): N/A	This is an all years sub-fund Fiscal Yr(s) of carry over (all-years funds do not require a carryover)	N/A Council District(s)

Revised Exhibit 1
Rev B.T. 22-013
December 6, 2021 - NCSPHS
Page 1 of 2

TRANSFER FROM: (Revenue line items in this area are being appropriated and expense line items are being de-appropriated.)

		Exp	Exp	Rev		TRAN	Rev	Exp	Exp	Exp	Exp	Exp	Exp	1	Exp	Exp	Exp	Rev			
		General Trust & Agency - Carryforward Self-Appropriated	Board of Library Trustees Trust	Fund Title		ISFER TO: (Revenue line items in th	Board of Library Trustees Trust	General Trust & Agency - Carryforward Self-Appropriated	Carryforward Self-Appropriated General Trust & Agency -	General Trust & Agency -	Carryforward Self-Appropriated	Carryforward Self-Appropriated	General Trust & Agency -	Find Title							
		Transfer Out of KHA Trust Fund	Youth Programs - Story Journeys Summer Learning	Activity / Grant / Project Title		TRANSFER TO: (Revenue line items in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line items are being appropriated.)	Transfer In from KHA Trust Fund	Jax Book Club Education TF	Jax Book Club Education TF	Jax Book Club Education TF	Jax Book Club Education TF	Jax Book Club Education TF	Jax Book Club Education TF		Jax Book Club Education TF	Jax Book Club Education TF	Country Claim 1 Tojoct Timo	Activity / Grant / Project Title	Total: \$		
		Intrafund-Transfer Out	Trust Fund Authorized Expenditures	Line Item / Account Title	Total:	φense line items are being appropriate	Intrafund-Transfer In	Food	Office Supplies - Other	ISA Copy Center	Misc Services and Charges	Advertising and Promotion	Printing and Binding Commercial		Contractural Services	Other Proffesional Services	בוויס ונסווו / חסססמווג ווויס	line Item / Account Title	Total:		
		\$ 5,763.60	\$ 5,763.60	\$ 11,527.20 Amount	d.)	\$ 5,763.60	\$ 320.45	\$ 500.00	\$ 991.00	\$ 80.03	\$ 44.80	\$ 47.15		\$ 3,416.14	\$ 364.03	Zillodire	Amount	\$ 11,527.20			
		11527	11521	Fund			11521	11527	11527	11527	11527	11527	11527		11527	11527	2	E ind			
		191040	185101	Center			191040	181001	181001	181001	181001	181001	181001		181001	181001	Collect	Center			
		591920	549006	Accounting Codes Account Project					381920	552060	551010	549512	549040	548010	547210		534100	531090	Account	Account	Accou
		001568	000000							000000	001568	001568	001568	001568	001568	001568		001568	001568	- Joseph	Droiect
		00000000	00001683	Activity	S		00001683	00000000	00000000	00000000	00000000	00000000	00000000		00000000	00000000	Activity	Activity	Ó		
		11521	00000	Interfund		11527	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000		00000	00000		parimetal				
HS		0000000	0000000	Future			00000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	0000000		0000000	00000000		Future			

Revised Exhibit 1
Rev B.T. 22-013

December 6, 2021 - NCSPHS

Page 2 of 2